
Age groups U7=Year 2, U8=Year 3, U9=Year 4, U10=Year 5, U11=Year 6, U12=Year 7, U13=Year 8, U14=Year 9, U15=Year 10, U16=Year 11, U18=Year 12&13 

Sports Event 
Age 

Group 
Gender 

Nationals 

Qualifier 
Venue Date Time 

Organiser 

Name 
Organiser Email 

Swimming U9-U11 Mixed Yes 
Southbury Road Leisure 

Centre  
18th 

November  
9-1pm Paul Doyle p.doyle@abercornschool.com  

Swimming U12-U18 Mixed Yes TBC   TBC  

Football U10-U11 Girls No Barnet Powerleague 
11th 

November  
 Andy 

Charman 
acharman@norfolkhouseschool.org  

Badminton U12-U16 Mixed No 
Webber Independent 

School 
8th 

November  
 Katie Willis k.willis@webberindependentschool.co.uk  

Dance   Mixed No TBC TBC  Katrina 
Lasocki 

klasocki@st-marys.bucks.sch.uk  

Football U8-U9 Girls No Barnet Powerleague 
24th 

November  
 Andy 

Charman 
acharman@norfolkhouseschool.org  

Indoor Athletics 
U9 & 
U11 

Mixed No Peter May Centre 25th November 9-1pm Bob Mansell bmansell@daiglenschool.co.uk  

Table Tennis U13 Mixed No 
The Kings School, 

Harpenden 
11th January 2pm Andy Reeves andy.reeves@thekingsschool.com  

Table Tennis U11 Mixed No 
The Kings School, 

Harpenden 
19th January 1pm Andy Reeves andy.reeves@thekingsschool.com  

Table Tennis U16 Mixed No 
The Kings School, 

Harpenden 
17th January  2pm 

 
Andy Reeves  

andy.reeves@thekingsschool.com  

Netball U11 Girls Yes 
Redbridge Leisure 

Centre  
1st February 9-4pm Alex Phillips  aphillips@ahsprep.co.uk  

Netball U13 Girls Yes 
Redbridge Leisure 

Centre  
1st February  9-4pm Alex Phillips  aphillips@ahsprep.co.uk  

Football U11 Boys Yes Howe Green School 10th February 10-2.30pm Sarah Tann 
 

sarah.t@howegreenhouse.essex.sch.uk  

TAG Rugby  U9  Boys  No Akeley Wood School 21st February 
10.30-

2.30pm 
Michael 
Lemon 

Michael.Lemon@akeleywoodschool.co.uk 
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Hockey U9 Girls  No  Akeley Wood School 21st February 
10.30-

2.30pm 
Michael 
Lemon 

Michael.Lemon@akeleywoodschool.co.uk 

Cross Country U9-U18 Mixed Yes Abbotts Hill School 28th February  Rebecca 
Garlick 

rgarlick@abbotshill.herts.sch.uk  

Dance 
U8 – 
U18 

Mixed No      

TAG Rugby U11 Mixed No Woodford Wells  3rd March 11-3.30pm Alex Phillips  aphillips@ahsprep.co.uk  

Football U10 Boys No Akeley Wood School 16th March 10.30am 
Michael 
Lemon 

Michael.Lemon@akeleywoodschool.co.uk  

Netball U10 Girls No Akeley Wood School 16th March 10.30am 
Michael 
Lemon 

Michael.Lemon@akeleywoodschool.co.uk  

Hockey U11 Mixed No 
Old 

Loughtonians Hockey 
Club 

24th March 9.00am Taner Baycanli  taner.baycanli@gatehouseschool.co.uk  

Athletics U9-U18 Mixed Yes 
Bedford Athletics 

Stadium 
22rd May  Emily 

Hayman 
ehayman@bedfordgreenacre.co.uk  

Tennis U11-U17 Mixed No Welwyn Tennis Club 10th June   Sherradswood 
School 

sturkentine@sherrardswood.co.uk  

Tennis U11 Mixed No Woodford Wells  19th May  11-3.30pm Alex Phillips   
aphillips@ahsprep.co.uk  

Football U7 Mixed No Barnet Powerleague 12th May   Aiden Griffin Administration@annemount.co.uk  

Sports Skills Festival U7 Mixed No TBC 7th June   Marc Andrews pe@mulberryhouseschool.com  

Cricket U11 Mixed No Woodford Wells  23rd June  11-3.30pm Alex Phillips  aphillips@ahsprep.co.uk  

Golf U11-U17 Mixed No 
The Hertsmere Golf 

Club, Elstree 
29th June  John 

Wallwork 
jwallwork@bedfordgreenacre.co.uk  
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